
2nd Year Clinical Psychology 
Session 

Practical Counseling 
MPCE O14: Practicum 
in Clinical Psychology 

Important points 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 
Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy, Holkar Science College, Indore, M. P. 

3 

With Best Wishes 

Dr. Sanjay Vyas 

Date 

18.08.2025 

LSC Coordinator, 1506 Co 

19.08.2025 

20.08.2025 

21.08.2025 

22.08.2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL 

23.08.2025 

From 
Timing 

10:00AM 

10:00AM 

10:00AM 

To 
01:00PM 

01:00PM 

10:00AM 

10:00AM 01:00PM 

10:00AM 01:00PM 

01:00PM 

" Sentence Completion Test 
" TAT 

01:00PMBattery) 

" Rorschach Inkblot Test 

1. For b çourses of 06 credits, there are 06 days of practical session. The practical examination will be organized on the last day of practical. 
2. Atterhdarice (as per University rules) ls compulsory for laboratory course work. 

Topic to be covered (Block/Unit) 

"Neuropsychological Test (AlIMS Neuropsychological 

Please keep your identity card with you whenever you visit any iGNOU Study Centre/Regional Centre. 

Interviewing Practice in Laborat¡ry (Case Study and 
Mental Status Examination) 

Draw a Person Test 

Beck's Depression Inventory 
" State - Trait Anxiety Scale 
Practical Exam & Viva 

br. `miriti Gargava 
Deputy Director 
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Dr. J:C. Pandey 
3t. Regional Dire
tor 



Sesslon 

2nd Year Counseling Psychology 

Practical Counseling 

MPCE 024: 
Practicum in 
Counseling 
Psychology 

Importnt 

1 
2 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 

Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy , Holkar Science College, Indore, M. P. 

3 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL 

With Best Wishes 

Dr. Sanjay Vyas 

Date 

LSC Coordinator, 1506 

18.08.2025 

19.08.2025 

20.08.2025 

21.08.2025 

22.08.2025 

23.08.2025 

From 

Timing 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

To 
05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

Topic to be covered (Block/Unit) 

" Interviewing Skill Practice 

"intelligence Testing (WAIS, Standard Progressive 

Matrices) 
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Sentence Completion Test 
Bender Gestalt Test 

" Differential Aptitude Test(DAT) 6 

For Lab courses of 08 credits, there are 08 days of practical session. The ptactical examination will be organized on the last day of practical. 

Attendance (as per University rules) is ompulsory for laboratory course work. 

" Interest Inventory 

Please keep your identity card with you whenever you vist any IGNOU Study Gentre/Regional Centre. 

Dr. Smiriti Gargava 
Deputy Director 

" Career Preference Record 

Practical Exan & Viva 

Dr, U.C. Pandey 
Sr. Regional Director 



Session 

2nd Year Organizational Behavior 

Practical Counseling 

MPCE 034: 
Practicum in 
Organisational 
Behaviour 

1 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 

Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy, Holkar Science College, Indore,M. P. 

2 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL 

With Best Wishes 

Dr. Sanjay Vyas 
LSC Coordinator, 1506 

Date 

o 

25.08.2025 

26.08.2025 

27.08.2025 

28.08.2025 

29.08.2025 

30.08.2025 

From 

Timing 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

01:30PM 

To 
05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

05:30PM 

" MBTI (Myers Briggs Typology Indicator) 

Topic to be covered (Block/Unit) 

" Achievement Orientation Test (Dev Mohan Achievement 

Test) 
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" Value System Test (Persöhal Value Scale) 
Test Mulidimensional Personality 

Assessment Test) 
" Sentence Completion Test 

For Lab courses of 08 credits, there are 08 days of practical session. The practical examination will be organized on the last day of practical. 

Attendance (as per University rules) is compulsory for laboratory ourse work. 

Please keep your identity card with you whenever you vist any lGNOU Study Centre/Regional Centre. 

"Conflict Resolution Technique 
" Competition Entrepreneurship Scale 

Job Stress Scale 

Practical Exam & Viva 

Dr. Smiriti Gargava 
Deputy Director 

Dr. Uc. Pandey 

Personality 

Sf. Regional Director 
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