

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY **REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL**

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy, Holkar Science College, Indore, M. P.

2nd Year Clinical Psychology

Session Practical Counseling	Date	Timing		Topic to be covered (Block/Unit)
		From	То	
MPCE 014: Practicum in Clinical Psychology	18.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	Sentence Completion Test TAT Rorschach Inkblot Test Neuropsychological Test (AIIMS Neuropsychological Battery) Interviewing Practice in Laboratory (Case Study an Mental Status Examination) Draw a Person Test Beck's Depression Inventory State – Trait Anxiety Scale Practical Exam & Viva
	19.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	
	20.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	
	21.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	
	22.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	
	23.08.2025	10:00AM	01:00PM	

Important points

- For the courses of 06 credits, there are 06 days of practical session. The practical examination will be organized on the last day of practical.

 Attendance (as per University rules) is compulsory for laboratory course work.
- Please keep your identity card with you whenever you visit any IGNOU Study Centre/Regional Centre.

With Best Wishes

Dr. Sanjay Vyas

LSC Coordinator, 1506 Co

Dr. Smiriti Gargava

Deputy Director

Sr. Regional Director

Page 1 of 3



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY **REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL**

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy, Holkar Science College, Indore, M. P.

2nd Year Counseling Psychology

Session	Date	Timing		Topic to be covered (Block/Unit)
Practical Counseling		From	То	7
MPCE 024: Practicum in Counselling Psychology	18.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	Interviewing Skill Practice Intelligence Testing (WAIS, Standard Progressive Matrices) Sentence Completion Test Bender Gestalt Test Differential Aptitude Test(DAT) 6 Interest Inventory Career Preference Record
	19.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	20.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	21.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	22.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	23.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	Practical Exam & Viva

Important p

For Lab courses of 06 credits, there are 06 days of practical session. The practical examination will be organized on the last day of practical

Attendance (as per University rules) is compulsory for laboratory course work.

Please keep your identity card with you whenever you visit any IGNOU Study Centre/Regional Centre.

With Best Wishes

Dr. Sanjay Vyas

LSC Coordinator, 1500

Dr. Smiriti Gargava **Deputy Director**

Dr. U. C. Pandey Sr. Regional Director

Page 2 of 3



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL

Practical Counseling Schedule for MAPC Programme TEE June-2025 Venue: Deptt. Of Microbilogy, Holkar Science College, Indore, M. P.

2nd Year Organizational Behavior

Session	Date	Timing		Topic to be covered (Block/Unit)
Practical Counseling		From	То	MBTI (Myers Briggs Typology Indicator) Ashievement
MPCE 034: Practicum in Organisational Behaviour	25.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	MBTI (Myers Briggs Typology Indicator) Achievement Orientation Test (Dev Mohan Achievement Test) Value System Test (Personal Value Scale) Personality Test (Multidimensional Personality Assessment Test) Sentence Completion Test Conflict Resolution Technique Competition Entrepreneurship Scale Job Stress Scale
	26.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	27.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	28.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	29.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	
	30.08.2025	01:30PM	05:30PM	Practical Exam & Viva

For Lab courses of 06 credits, there are 06 days of practical session. The practical examination will be organized on the last day of practical.

Attendance (as per University rules) is compulsory for laboratory bourse work.

2. Attenuance (as por control with you whenever you visit any IGNOU Study Centre/Regional Centre.

With Best Wishes

Dr. Sanjay Vyas

LSC Coordinator, 1506 L

🦊 Dr. Smiriti Gargava

Deputy Director

5r. Regional Director

Dr. U.C. Pandey

Page 3 of 3